MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

:;\\\
g
gy

(%LAC

oranaeres conre LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH \‘ A
?n‘sh‘rﬂ[‘h‘s’kl#ﬁ 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP./DMH.LACOUNTY.GOY  -~Suome” ;‘,.S,E:E:,'g’,‘j,’;:‘““- MD.

March 13, 2015

TO: Each Supervisor
FROM: Marvin J. Southzrd, D.SW.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 85 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs and execution of one new Agreement
processed in the month of November 2014 as follows:

1. Agreement (MH060065) with USC Verdugo Hills Hospital, LLC, dba USC
Verdugo Hills Hospital, this Fee-For-Service Hospital Agreement is being
executed under authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health in the Board
letter adopted on June 1, 2010. The term of this Agreement shall commence on
September 11, 2014, and shall continue through June 30, 2015.

2. Amendment No. 5A (MH120332) with Children’'s Institute, Inc., makes an
adjustment to the Financial Summary, Exhibit A (Financial Provisions),
Attachment ll, Paragraph A (General), subparagraph (4)(a). There is no change
to the Maximum Contract Amount (MCA).

3. Amendment No. 2 (MH121132) with Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles
increases Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Field Capable Clinical Services
(FCCS) Funded Program funds totaling $176,421. The revised MCA is
$3,094,912.

4. Amendment No. 2 (MH121176) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., shifts Comprehensive Share of Cost (SOC) Program Invoice
Funded Program funds to Comprehensive SOC Program Non Medi-Cal Funded
Program funds. There is no change to the MCA.

5. Amendment No. 2 (MH121193) with Exodus Foundation increases MHSA
Urgent Care Center funding by $373,141. The revised MCA is $8,601,680.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Soiis i Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michaei D. Antonovich



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015
Page 2

10.

1.

12.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121193) with Exodus Foundation adds a new provider
number for Integrated Care Clinic, adds Mode 15 and Mode 45, and adds Mode
60 to the services provided by Integrated Care Clinic under the new provider
number.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services implements a technical correction to the Financial Summary
(Attachment 1lI) of the Agreement by correcting the amount allocated to the
Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded Program, its associated Local
Match Funds, and the MCA. The revised Specialized Foster Care Wraparound
MC Funded Program Gross Amount is $4,435,920; the revised Local Match Fund
is $302,086; and the revised MCA is $40,545,450.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121219) with Rosemary Children’s Services, the
Contractor has entered into a Business Affiliation Agreement with Victor
Treatment Center. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH180034) with Global Medical Staffing, Inc., increases
hourly rate for Locum Tenens (LT) and revises Exhibit A “Statement of Work” and
revises Exhibit B “Fee Schedule” for FYs 2014-15, 2015-16, and 2016-17.

Amendment No. 3 (MH190055) with Ocean Park Community Center
increases Total Agreement Amount (TAA) to allow Contractor to provide
additional on-site supportive services in a scattered site program to tenants.

Amendment No. 6 (MH190075) with California State University, Long Beach,
Research Foundation extends the contract term for FY 2014-15.

Amendment No. 2 (MH200263) with San Fernando Community Hospital,
Inc., dba Mission Community Hospital - Panorama Campus (Assignor) and
Deanco Healthcare, LLC, (Assignee) is a Delegation and Assignment
amendment. Deanco Healthcare, LLC, is now the Assignee for FYs 2014-15 and
2015-16. There is no MCA and/or Total Compensation Amount (TCA) connected
with this Agreement.

The following two Amendments (13 and 14) enable the parties to add/delete
Group Providers by modifying the current Additional Group Providers
(Attachment VIl):

13.

14.

Amendment No. 2A (MH9113) with Inpatient Consultants of California, Inc.,
dba IPC of California, Inc.

Amendment No. 2A (MH9120) with Pacific Resources Psychological Group,
Inc.



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015
Page 3

The following three Amendments (15 through 17) shift/decrease MHSA FSS
Non-MC Funded Program funds to MHSA FSS Invoice Funded Program funds for
FY 2014-15 only:

16. Amendment No. 3 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center shifts
funds in the amount of $18,150. There is no change to the MCA.

16. Amendment No. 2 (MH121166) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning shifts funds in the amount of $6,000. There is no change to the MCA.

17.  Amendment No. 3 (MH121226) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center shifts funds in the amount of $23,760. There is no change to the MCA.

The following three Amendments (18 through 20) increase MHSA Prevention &
Early Intervention (PEI) MC Funded Program funds for FY 2014-15 only:

18. Amendment No. 2 (MH121123) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., increases
MHSA PEI MC in the amount of $107,351. The revised MCA is $996,240.

19. Amendment No. 5§ (MH121151) with SHIELDS For Families increases MHSA
PEI MC in the amount of $671,373. The revised MCA is $12,895,612.

20. Amendment No. 2 (MH121180) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute increases MHSA PEI MC in
the amount of $107,156. The revised MCA is $2,665,783.

The following three Amendments (21 through 23) increase MHSA PEI MC Funded
Program funds for FY 2014-15:

21. Amendment No. 2 (MH121156) with St. Francis Medical Center increases
MHSA PEI MC funds by $96,184. The revised MCA is $3,114,240.

22. Amendment No. 5 (MH121195) with Five Acres — The Boys’' & Girls’ Aid
Society Los Angeles County increases MHSA PEI MC funds by $750,000,
Non-MC by $112,500, and Invoice by $12,500. The revised MCA is
$16,561,327.

23. Amendment No. 7 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services increases MHSA PEI MC funds by $50,000. The revised MCA is
$40,595,450.

The following four Amendments (24 through 27) shift MHSA FSS Non-MC Funded
Program funds to MHSA FSS Invoice Funded Program funds for FY 2014-15:



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015

Page 4

24. Amendment No. 3 (MH121120) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., shifts
funds in the amount of $9,900. There is no change to the MCA.

25. Amendment No. 2 (MH121184) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles shifts
funds in the amount of $14,850. There is no change to the MCA.

26. Amendment No. 3 (MH121203) with Hillsides shifts funds in the amount of
$26,400. There is no change to the MCA.

27. Amendment No. § (MH121207) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,

shifts funds in the amount of $15,840. There is no change to the MCA.

The following five Amendments (28 through 32) increase MCA for FY 2008-09:

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Amendment No. 17 (MH120209) with Counseling and Research Associates
increases MCA by $60,000. The revised MCA is $8,977,280.

Amendment No. 14 (MH120260) with St. Joseph Center increases MCA by
$50,000. The revised MCA is $903,264.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120319) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic increases MCA by $12,932. The revised MCA is $1,396,718.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120331) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
increases MCA by $258,229. The revised MCA is $11,389,829.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120420) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
increases MCA by $53,008. The revised MCA is $8,455,667.

The following six Amendments (33 through 38) add/change business address,
name, Service Function Codes, service delivery site, and/or revise Provider
Number (PN). There is no change to the MCAs:

33.

34.

Amendment No. 1 (MH050149) with County Behavioral Health Directors
Association, formerly known as California Mental Health Directors
Association, merges with County Alcohol and Drug Program Administration
Association of California and became a single organization under the new name
of County Behavioral Health Directors Association.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation changes the site
address for PN 7837 and adds Mode 60 services to the site.



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015
Page 5

35.

36.

37.

38.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121211) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center changes
Provider Name from The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Community Services
Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center to Los Angeles LGBT Center.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121222) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
deletes PN 7293 from the Agreement.

Amendment No. 4 (MH190097) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center changes
Provider Name from The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Community Services
Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center to Los Angeles LGBT.

Amendment No. 2 (MH190110) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center changes
Provider Name from The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Community Services
Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center to Los Angeles LGBT.

The following six Amendments (39 through 44) shift funds from Specialized
Foster Care (SFC) TFC MC Funded Program funds to SFC Enhanced Mental

Health Services MC funds:

39. Amendment No. 3 (MH121146) with Penny Lane Centers shifts funds in the
amount of $250,000. There is no change to the MCA.

40. Amendment No. 2 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., shifts funds in the amount of $220,000. There is no change to the MCA.

41. Amendment No. 3 (MH121185) with Children’s Institute, Inc., shifts funds in
the amount of $145,000. There is no change to the MCA.

42. Amendment No. 6 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services shifts funds in the amount of $40,000. There is no change to the MCA.

43. Amendment No. 2 (MH121214) with Olive Crest shifts funds in the amount of
$80,000. There is no change to the MCA.

44. Amendment No. 4 (MH1212324) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family

Services shifts funds in the amount of $50,000. There is no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015
Page 6

The following eight Amendments (45 through 52) increase MCA, including
adjusting the MCAs specified for each County, State, and/or Federal payer/fund
source in order to make additional payments to Contractor for claimed services

for FY 2008-09:

45. Amendment No. 10 (MH120258) with St. Francis Medical Center increases
MCA by $50,000. The revised MCA is $2,411,759.

46. Amendment No. 3 (MH120341) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., increases
MCA by $2,226. The revised MCA is $617,893.

47. Amendment No. 1 (MH120373) with Maryvale increases MCA by $108,424.
The revised MCA is $2,474,424.

48. Amendment No. 2 (MH120383) with Para Los Ninos increases MCA by
$67,283. The revised MCA is $1,022,383.

49. Amendment No. 4 (MH120390) with Rosemary Children’s Services increases
MCA by $52,896. The revised MCA is $1,773,896.

50. Amendment No. 5 (MH120399) with St. John’s Hospital and Health Center
increases MCA by $138,993. The revised MCA is $2,839,709.

§1. Amendment No. 3 (MH120285) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation
increases MCA by $9,880. The revised MCA is $820,880.

52. Amendment No. 2 (MH120416) with United American Indian Involvement,

Inc., increases MCA by $54,135. The revised MCA is $1,146,835.

The following fifteen Amendments (53 through 67) increase the Agreement’s MCA
to allow Contractor to provide additional services under the MHSA Programs for

FY 2014-15:

53. Amendment No. 2 (MH121110) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associate
increases MCA by $43,750. The revised MCA is $2,739,856.

54. Amendment No. 3 (MH121130) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors increases MCA by $522,694. The revised
MCA is $4,446,085.

§5. Amendment No. 2 (MH121141) with One in Long Beach, Inc., increases MCA

by $122,157. The revised MCA is $275,757.



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015

Page 7

56. Amendment No. 6 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community MHC
increases MCA by $792,782. The revised MCA is $35,081,298.

5§7. Amendment No. 4 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) increases MCA by $519,865. The revised
MCA is $13,095,984.

58. Amendment No. 4 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation increases MCA by
$240,399. The revised MCA is $22,140,800.

59. Amendment No. 1 (MH121186) with Clontarf Manor, Inc., increases MCA by
$43,750. The revised MCA is $893,965.

60. Amendment No. 4 (MH121191) with ENKI Health and Research Systems
increases MCA by $754,533. The revised MCA is $31,517,917.

61. Amendment No. 2 (MH121194) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., increases MCA
by $1,017,345. The revised MCA is $24,886,534.

62. Amendment No. 1 (MH121201) with HealthView, Inc. dba Harbor View
House increases MCA by $160,675. The revised MCA is $964,051.

63. Amendment No. 2 (MH121201) with HealthView, Inc. dba Harbor View
House increases MCA by $178,440. The revised MCA is $1,142,491.

64. Amendment No. 3 (MH121222) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
increases MCA by $339,115. The revised MCA is $3,095,835.

65. Amendment No. 2 (MH121229) with Topanga-Roscoe Corporation increases
MCA by $252,692. The revised MCA is $771,231.

66. Amendment No. 1 (MH121233) with Westside Center for Independent
Living, Inc., increases MCA by $21,063. The revised MCA is $126,380.

67. Amendment No. 2 (MH121233) with Westside Center for Independent

Living, Inc., increases MCA by $66,937. The revised MCA is $193,317.

The following nineteen Amendments (68 through 86) are Administrative
Amendments for FY 2008-09 with no changes to the MCA:

68.
69.

Amendment No. 9A (MH120195) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc.

Amendment No. 12A (MH120212) with D’Veal Corporation, dba D’Veal
Family and Youth Services.



Each Supervisor
March 13, 2015

Page 8

70. Amendment No. 17A (MH120248) with Penny Lane Centers.

71. Amendment No. 22A (MH120261) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.

72. Amendment No. 12A (MH120282) with Jewish Family Services of Los
Angeles.

73. Amendment No. 7A (MH120318) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services.

74. Amendment No. 3A (MH120335) with Counseling4Kids.

75. Amendment No. 5A (MH120337) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service.

76. Amendment No. 10A (MH120347) with Exodus Recovery, Inc.

77. Amendment No. 3A (MH120350) with Florence Crittenton Services of
Orange County, Inc., dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families.

78. Amendment No. 6A (MH120355) with Hamburger Home.

79. Amendment No. 8A (MH120364) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling
and Education Services, Inc. (LM.C.E.S.).

80. Amendment No. 6A (MH120365) with Intercommunity Child Guidance
Center.

81. Amendment No. 2A (MH120386) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center.

82. Amendment No. 2A (MH120387) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc.

83. Amendment No. 10A (MH120391) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center.

84. Amendment No. 3A (MH120394) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.

85. Amendment No. 5A (MH120396) with SCHARP.

86. Amendment No. 2A (MH120423) with WISE & Healthy Aging.

MJS:DM:RK:ecl



